Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000003S
Revision No:
6
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
EFG3K, EFG4K, EFG5K, EFG6K, M3K, M4K, M5K, M6K, G1, G2, M2T
Issued to
Gates UK Ltd
St. Neots, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible non-metallic hoses
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
EFG3K -40°C to +121°C 210 bar -20 to -32
EFG4K -40°C to +121°C 280 bar -6 to -20
EFG5K -40°C to +121°C 350 bar -6 to -32
EFG6K -40°C to +121°C 420 bar -6 to -32
M3K -40°C to +100°C 225 bar -4 to -16
M4K -40°C to +100°C 280 bar -4 to -16
M5K -40°C to +100°C 350 bar -4 to -8
M6K -40°C to +100°C 420 bar -4
G1 -40°C to +100°C 41 to 225 bar -4 to -32
G2 -40°C to +100°C 80 to 125 bar (see page 3) -20 to -32
M2T -40°C to +100°C 103 to 420 bar (see page 3) -4 to -32
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-10-16
for DNV
Zeinab Sharifi
This Certificate is valid until 2028-06-30.
DNV local unit: Newcastle-upon-Tyne
Approval Engineer: Maheshraja Venkatesan
Head of Section